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STATE OF ILLINOIS). 
COUNTY OF SANGAMON)ss 

The undersigned, being duly sworn on oath, deposes and says on May 30,2012 a copy of the order of the 

Illinois Commerce Commission dated May 29, 2012 in Docket No. 11-0721 (Commonwealth Edison 

Company) was served electronically to the following parties: 

Parties of record on attached listing 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 30th 
day of May A.D. 2012. 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
LAURA H MCWHINNIE 

NOTARY PUBLIC· STATE OF IWNOIS 
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08I10115 
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Thomas S. O'Neill 
Sr. Vice President & General Counsel  
Commonwealth Edison Company 
440 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 3300  
Chicago IL 60605  * 
mailto:thomas.oneill@comed.com 
 
E. Glenn Rippie, John E. Rooney, 
  Carla Scarsella, Carmen Fosco 
  & John P. Ratnaswamy 
Attys. for Commonwealth Edison Company  
Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP  
350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 600 
Chicago, IL 60654  * 
mailto:glenn.rippie@r3law.com 
mailto:john.rooney@r3law.com 
mailto:carla.scarsella@r3law.com 
mailto:carmen.fosco@r3law.com 
mailto:john.ratnaswamy@r3law.com 
 
Anastasia M. O'Brien, Richard Bernet, 
  Eugene Bernstein, Michael Pabian 
  & Bradley Perkins 
Exelon Business Services  
10 S. Dearborn St., 49th Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60603  * 
mailto:anastasia.obrien@exeloncorp.com 
mailto:richard.bernet@exeloncorp.com 
mailto:eugene.bernstein@exeloncorp.com 
mailto:michael.pabian@exeloncorp.com 
mailto:brad.perkins@exeloncorp.com 
 
David M. Stahl, Mark A. Johnson, 
  Ronit C. Barrett & Jonathan M. Wier 
Attys. for Commonwealth Edison Company  
Eimer Stahl LLP  
224 S. Michigan Ave., Ste. 1100  
Chicago, IL 60604  * 
mailto:dstahl@eimerstahl.com 
mailto:mjohnson@eimerstahl.com 
mailto:rbarrett@eimerstahl.com 
mailto:jwier@eimerstahl.com 
 
G. Darryl Reed 
Atty. for Commonwealth Edison Company  
Sidley Austin LLP  
One S. Dearborn St.  
Chicago, IL 60603  * 
mailto:gdreed@sidley.com 
 
 
 
 

 
Julie Soderna, Kristin Munsch,  
  Christie Redd Hicks, Chris Thomas  
  & Orijit Ghoshal 
Citizens Utility Board 
309 W. Washington, Ste. 800 
Chicago, IL 60606  * 
mailto:jsoderna@citizensutilityboard.org 
mailto:kmunsch@citizensutilityboard.org 
mailto:crhicks@citizensutilityboard.org 
mailto:cthomas@citizensutilityboard.org 
mailto:oghoshal@citizensutilityboard.org 
 
John B. Coffman 
Atty. for AARP 
John B. Coffman, LLC 
871 Tuxedo Blvd. 
St. Louis, MO 63119-2044  * 
mailto:john@johncoffman.net 
 
Scott Musser 
AARP Illinois 
300 W. Edwards St., 3rd Fl. 
Springfield, IL 62704  * 
mailto:smusser@aarp.org 
 
Ronald D. Jolly 
Senior Counsel  
Dept. of Law  
City of Chicago  
30 N. LaSalle, Ste. 900  
Chicago, IL 60602-2580  * 
mailto:rjolly@cityofchicago.org 
 
Kevin Loughlin & Margaret Lavanish 
Chicago Transit Authority  
567 W. Lake St.  
Chicago, IL 60661  * 
mailto:kloughlin@transitchicago.com 
mailto:mlavanish@transitchicago.com 
 
Richard C. Balough & Cheryl Dancey Balough 
Attys. for Chicago Transit Authority  
Balough Law Offices, LLC  
1 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 1910  
Chicago, IL 60602  * 
mailto:rbalough@balough.com 
mailto:cbalough@balough.com 
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Edward R. Gower 
Atty. for Metra  
Hinshaw & Culbertson LLP  
400 S. Ninth St., STe. 200  
Springfield, IL 62701  * 
mailto:egower@hinshawlaw.com 
 
Thomas Stuebner 
Law Dept.  
Metra  
547 W. Jackson Blvd.  
Chicago, IL 60661  * 
mailto:tstuebner@metrarr.com 
 
Janice A. Dale, Susan L. Satter, 
  Cathy Yu & Karen L. Lusson 
Public Utilities Bureau  
Illinois Attorney General's Office  
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60601  * 
mailto:jdale@atg.state.il.us 
mailto:ssatter@atg.state.il.us 
mailto:cyu@atg.state.il.us 
mailto:klusson@atg.state.il.us 
 
Henry T. Kelly, Catherine E. James 
  & Julie Musselman Oost 
Atty. for Illinois Power Agency  
Kelley Drye & Warren LLP  
333 W. Wacker Dr., Ste. 2600  
Chicago, IL 60606  * 
mailto:hkelly@kelleydrye.com 
mailto:cjames@kelleydrye.com 
mailto:joost@kelleydrye.com 
 
Michael A. Munson & Grant Jaskulski 
Attys. for BOMA  
Law Office of Michael A. Munson  
22 W. Washington St., 15th Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60602  * 
mailto:michael@michaelmunson.com 
mailto:grant@michaelmunson.com 
 
Eric Robertson & Ryan Robertson 
Attys. for IIEC  
Lueders, Robertson, Konzen  
1939 Delmar Ave.  
P.O. Box 735  
Granite City, IL 62040  * 
mailto:erobertson@lrklaw.com 
mailto:ryrobertson@lrklaw.com 
 
 

 
Gerard T. Fox 
Atty. for RESA  
Law Offices of Gerard T. Fox  
Two Prudential Plaza  
180 N. Stetson St., Ste. 3500  
Chicago, IL 60601  * 
mailto:gerardtfox@aol.com 
 
Kurt J. Boehm & Jody M. Kyler 
Attys. for Kroger Co.  
Boehm Kurtz & Lowry  
36 E. Seventh St., Ste. 1510  
Cincinnati, OH 45202  * 
mailto:kboehm@bkllawfirm.com 
mailto:jkyler@bkllawfirm.com 
 
Kevin Higgins 
Energy Strategies, LLC  
Parkside Towers  
215 S. State St., Ste. 200  
Salt Lake City, UT 84111  * 
mailto:khiggins@energystrat.com 
 
Damon E. Xenopoulos & Owen Kopon 
Attys. for Nucor Steel Kankakee, Inc.  
Brickfield Burchette Ritts & Stone P.C.  
8th Fl. West Tower  
1025 Thomas Jefferson St., NW  
Washington, DC 20007  * 
mailto:dex@bbrslaw.com 
mailto:ojk@bbrslaw.com 
 
Arthur P. Bruder 
Attorney - Advisor  
Office of the General Counsel  
U.S. Dept. of Energy  
1000 Independence Ave., SW  
Washington, DC 20585  * 
mailto:arthur.bruder@hq.doe.gov 
 
Dwight Etheridge 
Exeter Associates  
10480 Little Patuxent Pkwy., Ste. 300  
Columbia, MD 21004  * 
mailto:detheridge@exeterassociates.com 
 
Alan R. Jenkins 
Atty. for the Commercial Group  
Jenkins at Law, LLC  
2265 Roswell Rd., Ste. 100  
Marietta, GA 30062  * 
mailto:aj@jenkinsatlaw.com 
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Kevin Wright, President  
Illinois Competitive Energy Association  
1601 Clearview Dr.  
Springfield, IL 62704  * 
mailto:wright2192@sbcglobal.net 
 
David I. Fein & Cynthia Fonner Brady 
Energy Policy - Midwest/MISO  
Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.  
550 W. Washington Blvd., Ste. 300  
Chicago, IL 60661  * 
mailto:david.fein@constellation.com 
mailto:cynthia.brady@constellation.com 
 
John P. Gomoll 
Atty. for Ameren Energy Marketing  
John P. Gomoll, Attorney at Law  
PO Box 211  
Saint Charles, IL 60174  * 
mailto:john@johngomoll.com 
 
Richard Suchant & Jennifer Sinclair 
Direct Energy Services, LLC  
1001 Liberty Ave.  
Pittsburgh, PA 15222  * 
mailto:richard.suchant@directenergy.com 
mailto:jennifer.sinclair@directenergy.com 
 
Teresa L. Ringenbach, Manager  
Government & Regulatory Affairs (Midwest)  
Direct Energy, LLC  
9605 El Camino Lane  
Plain City, OH 43064  * 
mailto:teresa.ringenbach@directenergy.com 
 
Ron Cerniglia 
Director - National Advocacy  
Governmental & Regulatory Affairs  
Direct Energy Services, LLC  
40 Columbine Dr.  
Glenmont, NY 12077-2966  * 
mailto:ron.cerniglia@directenergy.com 
 
Tom Leigh, Alan L. Potts 
  & Derek Waite 
Ameren Energy Marketing  
MC 902  
1701 Gratiot  
St. Louis, MO 63103  * 
mailto:tleigh@ameren.com 
mailto:apotts@ameren.com 
mailto:dwaite@ameren.com 
 

 
Brenda Crockett, Vice President  
Champion Energy Services  
13831 NW Fwy., Ste. 250  
Houston, TX 77040  * 
mailto:bcrockett@championenergyservices.com 
 
Stephen Bennett & Amy Hamilton 
Exelon Energy Company  
300 Exelon Way  
Kenneth Square, PA 19348  * 
mailto:stephen.bennett@exeloncorp.com 
mailto:amy.hamilton@exeloncorp.com 
 
Louis D'Alessandris 
FirstEnergy Solutions Corp.  
395 Ghent Rd.  
Akron, OH 44333  * 
mailto:ldalessandris@firstenergycorp.com 
 
Charley Parnell 
Midwest Generation-Edison Mission Solutions  
One International Pl., Ste. 900  
Boston, MA 02110  * 
mailto:cparnell@mwgen.com 
 
Lacoya Bates 
Integrys Energy Services  
500 W. Madison St., Ste. 3300  
Chicago, IL 60661  * 
mailto:ldbates@integryenergy.com 
 
Melissa Lauderdale 
Integrys Energy Services, Inc.  
549 Bluehaw Dr.  
Georgetown, TX 78628  * 
mailto:mllauderdale@integrysenergy.com 
 
James C. Deering & Wayne Bollinger 
Nordic Energy Services 
625 Plainfield Rd., Ste. 226  
Willowbrook, IL 60527  * 
mailto:jdeering@nordicenergy-us.com 
mailto:wbollinger@nordicenergy-us.com 
 
Sharon M. Hillman & Mark McGuire 
MC Squared Energy Services, LLC  
10 S. Riverside Plaza, Ste. 1800  
Chicago, IL 60606  * 
mailto:sharon.hillman@gmail.com 
mailto:markmcguire@mc2energyservices.com 
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Aundrea Williams, Director  
Regulatory Strategy & Policy  
Reliant Energy Northeast LLC  
1201 Fannin St.  
Houston, TX 77002  * 
mailto:awilliams@reliant.com 
 
Christopher J. Townsend, Christopher N. Skey 
  & Colin Krull 
Attys. for REACT  
DLA Piper LLP (US)  
203 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 1900  
Chicago, IL 60601  * 
mailto:christopher.townsend@dlapiper.com 
mailto:christopher.skey@dlapiper.com 
mailto:colin.krull@dlapiper.com 
 
Dean F. Apple 
President/Business Manager/Financial Secretary  
IBEW Local 15  
6330 Belmont Rd., Ste. 1  
Downers Grove, IL 60516  * 
mailto:apple@ibewlocal15.org 
 
Rochelle G. Skolnick & Marilyn S. Teitelbaum 
Attys. for IBEW Local 15  
Schuchat,Cook & Werner  
1221 Locust St., 2nd Flr.  
St. Louis, MO 63103  * 
mailto:rgs@schuchatcw.com 
mailto:mst@schuchatcw.com 
 
M. Gavin McCarty 
Atty. for ICEA  
Shefsky & Froelich  
111 E. Wacker Dr., Ste. 2800  
Chicago, IL 60601  * 
mailto:gmccarty@shefskylaw.com 
 
Scott Struck, Case Manager 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701  * 
mailto:sstruck@icc.illinois.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Jessica L. Cardoni, John Feeley 
  Megan McNeill & John Sagone 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601  * 
mailto:jcardoni@icc.illinois.gov 
mailto:jfeeley@icc.illinois.gov 
mailto:mmcneill@icc.illinois.gov 
mailto:jsagone@icc.illinois.gov 


